

## **W6399-20LC65/A Questions and Answers #2**

### **Question #1**

Annex B para 3.1(e) states webbing to be bartacked, para 3.7(c) states webbing to be straight stitched 3 times. Is bartacking acceptable

### **Answer #1**

Either is acceptable. Replace 3.7(c)ii.c as follows:

At each mark, stitch through the webbing, the hatband and the sidewall with a bartack or straight stitch three (3) times ensuring the stitching does not extend past webbing

### **Question #2**

Annex B para 3.6(b) can the label be Type II?

### **Answer #2**

Type I or Type II are acceptable. Replace 3.6(b) as follows:

Be a Type I label (Label, Woven, Coated and Printed) or Type II (Label, Spun-Bonded Olefin, Printed) in accordance with D-80-001-055/SF-001;

### **Question #3**

Annex B Figure 3 Cat's eye placement dimension missing, should it be 2 inches?

### **Answer #3**

Yes, 2 inches is correct.

### **Question #4**

Reference Annex B Manufacturing Data Para 3.1 Design Sub Para B Two (2) Black screened vents and retention washers on each side of hat.

Would DND accept alternate form of venting system. For example MultiCam Screen Mesh material going 360 degrees around the sun hat width of 1.5"?

### **Answer #4**

Deviations from the specified design will not be accepted.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED**